

## Schneider Electric Industries Global Supply Chain - Environment RoHS Project

Date: Saturday, September 30, 2017

Dear Customer,

Although most Schneider Electric products are not directly within the scope of the RoHS European Directive, as part of Schneider Electric's sustainable development policy, we are working to reduce the use of RoHS banned substances throughout our product offering. The information below provides the current product status as of the date of publication of this present document.

As new products are released and product design changes are implemented, this information will be updated.

The information is based upon the European Directive 2002/95/EC -"Restriction of Hazardous Substances" (RoHS) effective July 1st, 2006, its recast 2011/65/EU of June 8th, 2011, the Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 of March 31st 2015, which forbid the use in Europe of lead, mercury, cadmium, Hexavalent chromium, the polybrominated biphenyls (PBB), polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) flame retardant and Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP), Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP), Dibutyl phthalate (DBP), Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) from July 21st 2019 in certain electrical and/or electronic equipments.

Any future changes to the Directive or the list of exemptions may change the status reported here.

In the context of the sustainable development policy of our Company we continuously work towards products and services which reduce the impact on environment or human health when used for their intended purpose and in conditions stated in the documentation provided by Schneider Electric.

At end of life, we recommend that you follow appropriate waste and recycling procedures.

Please Note:

You can find more information about Schneider Electric environmental commitment on <u>www.schneider</u>electric.com

**Best Regards** 

Xavier Houot SVP Safety, Environment & Real Estate

## Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Postal address / Adresse postale : Le Hive 35 rue Joseph Monier - CS 30323 F-92506 Rueil Malmaison Cedex Phone: +33 (0)4 76 57 60 60

http://www.schneider-electric.com

Legal information / Mentions légales : Société par actions simplifiée au capital de 896,313,776 euros 954 503 439 rcs Nanterre - code APE : 2712Z Siret : 954 503 439 01719 n°ident. TVA : FR 04 954 503 439 Siège Social ! 35, rue Joseph Monier F - 92500 Rueil-Malmaison



The data shown in this spreadsheet are related to the following production Date Code: Week 39/2017 The data shown in this spreadsheet are related to the following version of the RoHS directive: 2011/65/EU

Commercial ref.	Range	Compliance status	Datecode
	Brand	Product description	
LV430630	Compact NSX 100-250	Compliant	since week 0819
	Schneider Electric	NSX160F TM160D 3P3T	



## Schneider Electric Industries REACh Project

Date: Saturday, September 30, 2017

Dear Customer,

Schneider Electric SE and its affiliates (Schneider Electric) have undertaken since 2008 to comply strictly with the Reach regulation N° 1907/2006 for the declaration of Substances of Very High Concern (hereafter referred to as SVHC), authorization (Annex XIV) and restriction (Annex XVII).

As per our commitment under article 33 of the said regulation, you will find attached herebelow information, to the best of our knowledge and as of the date of publication of this information, regarding the presence of SVHC in Schneider Electric products.

This information will evolve over time in function of the improved knowledge resulting from both additional information provided by our suppliers and our own investigations.

Moreover, Schneider Electric has taken into account the judgement of the EU Court of Justice of 10 September 2015 in case C-106/14 and is currently investigating what needs to be done to implement this judgement as soon as possible.

In accordance with its environmental strategy, Schneider Electric and its affiliates have decided to apply REACH regulation on a worldwide basis.

In accordance with the Environment policy of our Company, we continuously work towards products and services which reduce the impact to the environment or on human health when used for their intended purpose and in conditions stated in the documentation provided by Schneider Electric. With this objective, Schneider Electric willingness is to substitute as soon as possible substances of concern with a specific focus on REACH Annex XIV replacement before their sunset date.

At life end, we invite you to follow appropriate waste and recycling procedures.

Please Note:

You can find more information about Schneider Electric environmental commitment on www.schneider-electric.com

Best Regards

Xavier Houot SVP Safety, Environment & Real Estate

## Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Postal address / Adresse postale : Le Hive 35 rue Joseph Monier - CS 30323 F-92506 Rueil Malmaison Cedex Phone: +33 (0)4 76 57 60 60

http://www.schneider-electric.com

Legal information / Mentions légales : Société par actions simplifiée au capital de 896,313,776 euros 954 503 439 rcs Nanterre - code APE : 2712Z Siret : 954 503 439 01719 n°ident. TVA : FR 04 954 503 439 Siège Social ! 35, rue Joseph Monier F - 92500 Rueil-Malmaison



The data shown in this spreadsheet are related to the following production Date Code: 39/2017 The data shown in this spreadsheet are related to the following version of the REACh regulation: July 2017 candidate list Some substances in our products are declared for information only as stated in the following position paper

Commercial ref.	SVHC content
Range	Product description
Brand	
LV430630	Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Compact NSX 100-250	- In this product, no substance under REACH annex XVII regulation is used in the scope of restriction. This includes for instance asbestos, polycyclic-aromatic
Schneider Electric	hydrocarbons (PAH) or polychlorinated biphenyls (PCB)
	NSX160F TM160D 3P3T